G-33
� Screw Plug or Flanged
Heater Design
� 3 - 14" Type 304
Stainless Steel Pipe
Body,
150 Lb Con struc tion
� 2 - 200 kW

type  304 ASTM A312 ERW
Stainless Steel pipe. The end disks
are type 304 ASTM A240 or A479
Stainless Steel plate. Provided with
thermal insulation and 20 gauge
painted sheet metal jacket.
Wiring:
Convenient field wiring terminals
are provided for easy installation.
Controls: Stock and assembly
stock heaters come equipped
with integral thermostat.
                                                    Dimensions (In.)
                          Ckt &                                                                                                                          Wt.
  kW      Volts    Phase       A             B             C                             Model No.                     Price (Lbs.)
    3       120     1-1       215⁄8         93⁄8          —     NWHMTSS-03-003P-E1/120      $2237   15
    3       240     1-1       215⁄8         93⁄8          —     NWHMTSS-03-003P-E1/240        2237   15
    3       240     1-3       215⁄8         93⁄8          —     NWHMTSS-03-003P-E1/240/3P   2237   15
    3       480     1-1       215⁄8         93⁄8          —     NWHMTSS-03-003P-E1/480        2237   15
    3       480     1-3       215⁄8         93⁄8          —     NWHMTSS-03-003P-E1/480/3P   2237   15
    4.5     240     1-1       215⁄8         93⁄8          —     NWHMTSS-03-04P5-E1/240        2286   15
    4.5     240     1-3       215⁄8         93⁄8          —     NWHMTSS-03-04P5-E1/240/3P   2286   15
    4.5     480     1-1       215⁄8         93⁄8          —     NWHMTSS-03-04P5-E1/480        2286   15
    4.5     480     1-3       215⁄8         93⁄8          —     NWHMTSS-03-04P5-E1/480/3P   2286   15
    6       240     1-1       343⁄4         221⁄2       161⁄2     NWHMTSS-03-006P-E1/240        2401   22
    6       240     1-3       343⁄4         221⁄2       161⁄2     NWHMTSS-03-006P-E1/240/3P   2401   22
    6       480     1-1       343⁄4         221⁄2       161⁄2     NWHMTSS-03-006P-E1/480        2401   22
    6       480     1-3       343⁄4         221⁄2       161⁄2     NWHMTSS-03-006P-E1/480/3P   2401   22
    9       240     1-1       343⁄4         221⁄2       161⁄2     NWHMTSS-03-009P-E1/240        2471   22
    9       240     1-3       343⁄4         221⁄2       161⁄2     NWHMTSS-03-009P-E1/240/3P   2471   22
    9       480     1-1       343⁄4         221⁄2       161⁄2     NWHMTSS-03-009P-E1/480        2471   22
    9       480     1-3       343⁄4         221⁄2       161⁄2     NWHMTSS-03-009P-E1/480/3P   2471   22
  12       240     1-1       571⁄2         451⁄4       391⁄4     NWHMTSS-03-012P-E1/240        2543   40
  12       240     1-3       571⁄2         451⁄4       391⁄4     NWHMTSS-03-012P-E1/240/3P   2543   40
  12       480     1-1       571⁄2         451⁄4       391⁄4     NWHMTSS-03-012P-E1/480        2543   40
  12       480     1-3       571⁄2         451⁄4       391⁄4     NWHMTSS-03-012P-E1/480/3P   2543   40
  15       240     1-1       571⁄2         451⁄4       391⁄4     NWHMTSS-03-015P-E1/240        2654   40
  15       240     1-3       571⁄2         451⁄4       391⁄4     NWHMTSS-03-015P-E1/240/3P   2654   40
  15       480     1-1       571⁄2         451⁄4       391⁄4     NWHMTSS-03-015P-E1/480        2654   40
  15       480     1-3       571⁄2         451⁄4       391⁄4     NWHMTSS-03-015P-E1/480/3P   2654   40
  18       240     1-1       571⁄2         451⁄4       391⁄4     NWHMTSS-03-018P-E1/240        2772   40
  18       240     1-3       571⁄2         451⁄4       391⁄4     NWHMTSS-03-018P-E1/240/3P   2772   40
  18       480     1-1       571⁄2         451⁄4       391⁄4     NWHMTSS-03-018P-E1/480        2772   40
  18       480     1-3       571⁄2         451⁄4       391⁄4     NWHMTSS-03-018P-E1/480/3P   2772   40
Note - Add 2" to A dimension for E2 Enclosure.
Dimensions (Inches)
NWHMTS-03
A

009P-E1/480 is
a 9 kW, 1 Phase,
480 Volt Heater,
$2471.
To Order
(Specify Model Number)
MOST POPULAR
ITEMS
HIGHLIGHTED
G-35
                                                Dimensions: in
                          Ckt &                                                                                                                          Wt.
  kW     Volts   Phase       A           B             C                           Model No.                    Price         (lb)
Series 03—3", 150 lb, 304 Passivated Stainless Steel Vessel, 3 INCOLOY Elements
(45 W/in2) with Side Mounted Thermostat (60 to 250°F)—1 NPT Pipe Inlet and Outlet
    6       240     1-3     3215⁄16     221⁄2       161⁄2         NWHIS-03-006P-E1/240     $5800         70
    6       480     1-3     3215⁄16     221⁄2       161⁄2         NWHIS-03-006P-E1/480       5800         70
  12     240     1-3     4215⁄16     321⁄2       261⁄2         NWHIS-03-012P-E1/240       6200         80
  12     480     1-3     4215⁄16     321⁄2       261⁄2         NWHIS-03-012P-E1/480       6200         80
  18     240     1-3     557⁄16       45          39           NWHIS-03-018P-E1/240       6700         98
  18     480     1-3     557⁄16       45          39           NWHIS-03-018P-E1/480       6700         98
Series 06—5", 150 lb, 304 Passivated Stainless Steel Vessel, 6 INCOLOY Elements
(45 W/in2) with Side Mounted Thermostat (60 to 250°F)—2 NPT Pipe Inlet and Outlet
  24     240     2-3     413⁄4       30         113⁄8         NWHIS-06-024P-E1/240   $10,750       140
  24     480     1-3     413⁄4       30         113⁄8         NWHIS-06-024P-E1/480     10,750       140
  30     240     2-3     483⁄4       37         141⁄8         NWHIS-06-030P-E1/240     11,700       155
  30     480     1-3     483⁄4       37         141⁄8         NWHIS-06-030P-E1/480     11,700       155
  40     240     2-3     601⁄4       481⁄2       205⁄8         NWHIS-06-040P-E1/240     13,200       176
  40     480     2-3     601⁄4       481⁄2       205⁄8         NWHIS-06-040P-E1/480     13,200       176
  50     480     2-3     735⁄8       617⁄8       275⁄16         NWHIS-06-050P-E1/240     14,950       210
Series 18—8", 150 lb, 304 Passivated Stainless Steel Vessel, 18 INCOLOY
Elements (45 W/in2)—21⁄2 NPT Pipe Inlet and Outlet
  50     240     3-3     451⁄4     2411⁄16       273⁄16         NWHIS-18-050P-E1/240   $20,050       396
  50     480     3-3     451⁄4     2411⁄16       273⁄16         NWHIS-18-050P-E1/480     20,050       396
  75     240     3-3     531⁄4     3211⁄16       293⁄16         NWHIS-18-075P-E1/240     21,700       414
  75     480     3-3     531⁄4     3211⁄16       293⁄16         NWHIS-18-075P-E1/480     21,700       414
  100     240     3-3     601⁄4     3911⁄16       363⁄16         NWHIS-18-100P-E1/240     21,800       425
  100     480     3-3     601⁄4     3911⁄16       363⁄16         NWHIS-18-100P-E1/480     21,800       425
  125     240     3-3     677⁄8     475⁄16       433⁄16         NWHIS-18-125P-E1/240     26,000       470
  125     480     3-3     677⁄8     475⁄16       433⁄16         NWHIS-18-125P-E1/480     26,000       470
  150     240     3-3     773⁄8     5613⁄16       535⁄16         NWHIS-18-150P-E1/240     28,850       535
  150     480     3-3     773⁄8     5613⁄16       535⁄16         NWHIS-18-150P-E1/480     28,850       535
  175     240     3-3     863⁄8     6513⁄16       625⁄16         NWHIS-18-175P-E1/240     31,650       625
  175     480     3-3     863⁄8     6513⁄16       625⁄16         NWHIS-18-175P-E1/480     31,650       625
  200     240     3-3     963⁄8     7513⁄16       725⁄16         NWHIS-18-200P-E1/240     34,950       705
  200     480     3-3     963⁄8     7513⁄16       725⁄16         NWHIS-18-200P-E1/480     34,950       705
Model     Pure Water and Mildly Corrosive Solution
NWH       Water Circulation Heater
IS             INCOLOY Elements — Stainless Steel Vessel
                Code       Number of Elements

A
A
Ordering Example:
NWHIS-18-050P-E1/240,
50 kW, 240V heater,
$20,050.
Note: Refer to the
Controls section for
side mounted controls
or control panels.
Ordering
Information
To Order—
Complete the
Model Number
using the
Matrix
provided.
To Order (Specify Model Number)
MOST POPULAR MODELS HIGHLIGHTED!
G-36
G
Model     Corrosive Oil and Highly Corrosive Solution
NWHO     Oil Circulation Heater
IS             INCOLOY Elements — Stainless Steel Vessel
R             Reduced Watt Density
                Code       Number of Elements
              03            Three
                06            Six
                                Code   kW
                                002P   2               008P   8                 030P   30
                                004P   4               012P   12
                                006P   6               025P   25
                                            Code         Terminal Enclosure
                                            E1             General Purpose
                                            E2             Moisture Resistant/Explosion
                                                            Resistant
                                            E3             Explosion Resistant
                                            E4             Moisture Resistant
NWHOIS  03            002P   E1             Typical Model Number
CORROSIVE OIL &
HIGHLY CORROSIVE
SOLUTION APPLICATIONS
NWHOIS Series
Ordering Example: NWHOISR-06-008P-E1/480 is a 8 kW, 480 Volt Heater, $6069.
Note— Refer to the Controls section for side mounted controls or control panels.
                                                  Dimensions (In.)
                          Ckt &                                                                                                                           Wt.
  kW     Volts    Phase            A                   B             C                      Model No.                   Price   (Lbs.)
Series 03 — 3 inch, 150 lb 304 passivated stainless steel vessel, 3 INCOLOY elements
(15 W/In2) with side mounted thermostat (60 to 250°F)  — 1" NPT pipe inlet and outlet
    2       240      1-3           3215⁄16             221⁄2       161⁄2   NWHOIS-03-002P-E1/240    $3279   70
    2       480      1-3           3215⁄16             221⁄2       161⁄2   NWHOIS-03-002P-E1/480      3279   70
    4       240      1-3           4215⁄16             321⁄2       261⁄2   NWHOIS-03-004P-E1/240      3495   80
    4       480      1-3           4215⁄16             321⁄2       261⁄2   NWHOIS-03-004P-E1/480      3495   80
    6       240      1-3           557⁄16             45         39     NWHOIS-03-006P-E1/240      3784   98
    6       480      1-3           557⁄16             45         39     NWHOIS-03-006P-E1/480      3784   98
Series 06 — 5 inch, 150 lb 304 passivated stainless steel vessel, 6 INCOLOY elements
(15 W/In2) with side mounted thermostat (60 to 250°F)  — 2" NPT pipe inlet and outlet
    8       240      1-3           413⁄4               30         113⁄8   NWHOISR-06-008P-E1/240   6069 140
    8       480      1-3           413⁄4               30         113⁄8   NWHOISR-06-008P-E1/480   6069 140
  12       240      1-3           601⁄4               481⁄2       205⁄8   NWHOISR-06-012P-E1/240   7445 176
  12       480      1-3           601⁄4               481⁄2       205⁄8   NWHOISR-06-012P-E1/480   7445 176
Series 06 — 5 inch, 150 lb 304 passivated stainless steel vessel, 6 INCOLOY elements
(23 W/In2) with side mounted thermostat (60 to 250°F)  — 2" NPT pipe inlet and outlet
  25       240      2-3           735⁄8               617⁄8       275⁄16 NWHOIS-06-025P-E1/240      8402 176
  25       480      1-3           735⁄8               617⁄8       275⁄16 NWHOIS-06-025P-E1/480      8402 176
  30       240      2-3           865⁄8               747⁄8       337⁄8   NWHOIS-06-030P-E1/240      9407 240
  30       480      1-3           865⁄8               747⁄8       337⁄8   NWHOIS-06-030P-E1/480      9407 240
Dimensions (Inches)
NWHOIS-03
NWHOIS-06
NWHOIS-AA